
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Preliminary Planning 9 days Mon 1/3/11 Thu 1/13/11
2 Prepare Needs Assessment 1 day Mon 1/3/11 Mon 1/3/11
3 User Sign Off 1 day Tue 1/4/11 Tue 1/4/11
4 Preliminary Schedule 1 day Wed 1/5/11 Wed 1/5/11
5 Preliminary Cost Estimate 4 days Thu 1/6/11 Tue 1/11/11
6 Review & Approval 2 days Wed 1/12/11 Thu 1/13/11
7 Schematic Design 12 days Fri 1/14/11 Mon 1/31/11
8 Prepare Schematic Options 10 days Fri 1/14/11 Thu 1/27/11
9 Review & Approval 2 days Fri 1/28/11 Mon 1/31/11

10 Design Development 15 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 2/21/11
11 Prepare DD Set 10 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 2/14/11
12 Cost Estimate 3 days Tue 2/15/11 Thu 2/17/11
13 Timeline 3 days Tue 2/15/11 Thu 2/17/11
14 Preliminary  Review 2 days Fri 2/18/11 Mon 2/21/11
15 Review & Approval 0 days Mon 2/21/11 Mon 2/21/11
16 Construction Documents 24 days Tue 2/22/11 Fri 3/25/11
17 Issue Design PO 4 days Tue 2/22/11 Fri 2/25/11
18 Construction Documents 20 days Mon 2/28/11 Fri 3/25/11
19 80% Owner Review 2 days Mon 3/14/11 Tue 3/15/11
20 Front End Documents 5 days Wed 3/16/11 Tue 3/22/11
21 Documents Complete 0 days Fri 3/25/11 Fri 3/25/11
22 Plan Review & Permit 20 days Mon 3/28/11 Fri 4/22/11
23 Plan Check 15 days Mon 3/28/11 Fri 4/15/11
24 Prepare Backcheck # 1 5 days Mon 3/28/11 Fri 4/1/11
25 Backcheck # 1 Review 15 days Mon 4/4/11 Fri 4/22/11
26 Permit Issued 0 days Fri 4/22/11 Fri 4/22/11
27 Bid Period 15 days Mon 3/28/11 Fri 4/15/11
28 Bid Period 15 days Mon 3/28/11 Fri 4/15/11
29 Receive Bids 0 days Fri 4/15/11 Fri 4/15/11
30 Contract Negotiation 5 days Mon 4/18/11 Fri 4/22/11
31 Budget Approval 2 days Mon 4/18/11 Tue 4/19/11
32 Contract Preparation 3 days Wed 4/20/11 Fri 4/22/11
33 Signed Agreement 0 days Fri 4/22/11 Fri 4/22/11
34 Preconstruction Preparations 30 days Mon 4/18/11 Fri 5/27/11
35 Internal Moves & Notifications 5 days Mon 4/18/11 Fri 4/22/11
36 General Contractor Mobilization 5 days Mon 4/25/11 Fri 4/29/11
37 Procurement of Long lead Items 30 days Mon 4/18/11 Fri 5/27/11
38 Construction / Installation 62 days Mon 4/25/11 Tue 7/19/11
39 Contractors Timeline 60 days Mon 4/25/11 Fri 7/15/11
40 Final Inspections 2 days Mon 7/18/11 Tue 7/19/11
41 C of O 0 days Tue 7/19/11 Tue 7/19/11
42 Acceptance & Move In 3 days Wed 7/20/11 Fri 7/22/11
43 User Move In & Set Up 2 days Wed 7/20/11 Thu 7/21/11
44 Operational Date 0 days Thu 7/21/11 Thu 7/21/11
45 Post Occupancy Assessment 1 day Fri 7/22/11 Fri 7/22/11
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